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knitted to wards through senior officers of the Hospital Administration and the Grievances Committee constituted for the purpose and corrective measures are taken by the Institute authorities. There has been no established case of negligence and professional incompetence on the part of the doctors or other hospital staff towards any patient. 5 complaints regarding alleged negligence in the treatment of patients were ieceived during the year 1987 and 1-
complaint since the beginning of 1988.
All the complaints except the complaint received in 1988 were placed before the Grievances Committee. -

Vacancies of PGTs (Painting)1 In Government aided schools In new Delhi

1790. SHRI BHUBANESWAR KA-
LITA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) what is the number of vacancies of Post-graduate Teachers (Painting) in the Government aided schools of New Delhi as on December, 1987;

Ob)" whether interviewsltests were held in the recent past for filling up the vacancies; if so, the number of vacancies which have beea filled up;

(c) the number of cases kept pending for appointment after selec tion of candidates together with rea sons therefor;

(d) what are "the qualifications prescribed for. candidates to be eligi ble for the said job;

(e) whether candidates who have passed Madhyamik examination of the Bihar Vidyalaya Pariksha Samiti, Patna and obtained the Diploma from Government .College of Art and Craft, Calcutta (5 year course.) are being discriminated against in the matter of appointment to the said post; and

(f) if so, what are the reasons therefor?

THE MINiS-TER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION
AND CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY
OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI L. P. SHAHI):
(a) to (f) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of Sabha.

Returning of sculptures by national Museum, New Delhi to ABI

1791. SHRI MOTURU HANCJMAN-
THA RAO: Will the Minister 0f HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state by when thee National Museum, New Delhi propose to return the sculptures that were loaned by the Archaeological Survey of India, New
Delhi between 1880 and 1984?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION
AND CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY
OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI L.. P. SHAHI):
Of the 34 art objects taken on loan from Archaeological Survey of India between 1980 and 1984, National Museum has already returned 15 art objects to Archaeological Survey of India. Out of remaining 19 art objects six are .proposed to be returned during May, 1988. The decision with regard to the remaining 13 art objects has y)t yet been taken.

Development of national character/ moral values

1792. SHRI MOHINDER SINGH
LATHER: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT toe pleased to state:

(a) what steps Government have taken to develop and bui!d the National character|moral values among the people
of the country; and

(to) what steps have been taken by Government so far to spread the teachings of Mahatma Gandhi in achieving a sense of oneness in the country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION
AND CULTURE IN THE MI-
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NISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE
DEVELOPMENT (SHRI L. P. SHAHI):
(a) The National Policy on Education
1986 has recommended integration of components related to the building of National character and teaching of moral values among children in curriculum for schools. These have been incorporated in the curriculum developed by NCERT for Classes I to X.

(b) The teachings of Mahatma Gandhi in achieving a sense of oneness in the country as also other components of national integration are a part of the curriculum at the school stage. These have also been incorporated in the new curriculum developed by the NCERT.

Survey for AIR strip at Meernt
1793. SHRI SHANTI TYAGI; Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION foe pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a piece of land had been surveyed and examined nearby Meerut city for building an airstrip and was found unfit;

(b) if so, whether any other site has been selected; and

(c) if the reply to part (b) is in the affirmative, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE AND THE MI-
NISTER OF CryiL AVIATION
(SHRI MOTI LAL VORA):   (a) No,
Sir.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

Repair of Mandovi Bridge
1794. SHRI JOHN F. FERNANDES:

Wffl the Minister of SURFACE:
TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a)' whether it is a fact that thei jnpst of Tepairg of old collapsed Man-dovi Bridge in Goa has been abandoned;

   [(b) If so, the reasons therefor; and
(c) if not, the period it.will take to repair and rehabilitate the bridge?

THE MINISTER    OF STATE    OE"
THE     MINISTRY      OF    SURFACE  .
TRANSPORT   (SHRI     RAJESH   PI
LOT):    (a)  No, Sir.

(lb) Does not arise.
(c)  As per contract, the work   is likely

to be completed by June, 1989.

